FORM PTO-1619A       04 - 04 - 2001       U.S. Department of Continence Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark
OMB 0651-0027       Image: Conversion of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(lefs):         TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(lefs):       MAR 1 5 2001         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X       New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Document ID#       License         Correction of PTO Error       Merger         Reel #       Frame #         Departmental File       Secret File         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name (line 1)       Kelly, Arnold J.         Name (line 2)       Department         Department       Execution Date         Month Day Year       Mark (findditional names of conveying parties attached
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET       MAR 1 5 2001         MAR 1 5 2001         TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies):         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X       New       X         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Document ID#       License       Change of Name         Correction of PTO Error       Merger       Other         Reel #       Frame #       Departmental File         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (line 1)       Kelly, Arnold J.       O2172001         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Month Day Year
Nation of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les):         Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X       New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Document ID#       License         Correction of PTO Error       Merger         Reel #       Frame #         Corrective Document       (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)         Name (line 1)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name (line 1)       Kelly, Arnold J.         Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Desprintion Destered
Submission Type       Conveyance Type         X       New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Document ID#       License         Correction of PTO Error       Merger         Reel #       Frame #         Corrective Document       Merger         Other       U.S. Government         Corrective Document       Frame #         Departmental File       Secret File         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name (line 1)       Kelly , Arnold J.         Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Second Party       Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Execution Date </th
X       New         Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License         Document ID#       License         Correction of PTO Error       Merger         Reel #       Frame #         Corrective Document       Merger         Other       U.S. Government         Corrective Document       Frame #         Departmental File       Secret File         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached         Name (line 1)       Kelly, Arnold J.         Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Mark (line 2)       Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Department         Name (line 2)       Department
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       License       Change of Name         Document ID#       Image: Correction of PTO Error       Merger       Other         Reel #       Frame #       Image: Corrective Document       U.S. Government agencies)         Reel #       Frame #       Image: Department agencies)         Reel #       Frame #       Image: Department agencies)         Name (line 1)       Kelly, Arnold J.       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Name (line 2)         Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year
I       Document ID#
Reel # Frame #   Corrective Document   Reel #   Frame #     Conveying Party(ies)     Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Month   Day   Year   02172001     Name (line 1)   Second Party   Name (line 2)   Name (line 1)     Second Party   Name (line 2)     Second Party   Name (line 2)     Descining Destret
Corrective Document       (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)         Reel #       Frame #       Departmental File       Secret File         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (line 1)       Kelly, Arnold J.       02172001         Name (line 2)       Execution Date       Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached       Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Departmental File       Execution Date         Name (line 2)       Departmental File       Departmental File
Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Kelly, Arnold J.         Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Name (line 2)         Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)       Kelly, Arnold J.         Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year         Second Party       Execution Date Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Image: Construction Date Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Image: Construction Date Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Image: Construction Date Month Day Year         Name (line 2)       Image: Construction Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)       Execution Date Month Day Year         Second Party       Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Image: Second Party         Name (line 2)       Image: Second Party
Second Party     Month Day Year       Name (line 1)
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Charged Injection Corp.
Name (line 2)       a corporation of New Jersey       receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 11 Deer Park Drive States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Assignment.)
Address (line 3)     Monmouth Junction     NJ/USA     08852       City     State/Country     Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
04/03/2001 AAHMED1 00000070 121095 09785088
01 FC:581 40.00 CH
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

## PATENT REEL: 011638 FRAME: 0543

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	908-654-5000
Name LE	RNER, DAVID, LIT	TTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTI	LIK, LLP
Address (line 1) 60	0 South Avenue W	Nest	
Address (line 2) We	stfield, NJ 070	90	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
-	the total number of pag ding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 1
	er(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Patent Ap	olication Number(s)	Patent	t Number(s)
09785088			
If this document is being fi signed by the first named		t Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT a	application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U.S	Application Number en assigned.	РСТ	PCT
Number of Proper	ties Enter the tota	Il number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payn Deposit Accour		sed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment		onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	12-1095
	AL	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Sig	nature		
	is a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing information is true a iginal document. Charges to deposit	
Kimberly V. Pe	rry	Kille 1/Pan	March 13, 2001
Name of Pers	1	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 43,61	2		

NO.440 P.2

U.S. Patent Application Notary

LDLK&M File No. CHARGED 3.0-008

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARNOLD J. KELLY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8 Hathaway Drive. Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550, as assignor, has invented improvements in

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIGH THROUGHPUT GENERATION OF FIBERS BY CHARGE INJECTION

for which U.S. Application No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2001.

for which an International Application was filed on PCT/ , designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS, Charged Injection Corp., a corporation of State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 11 Deer Park Drive, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assigned the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

2/17/01	Cencel J. Leely	
Date	ARNOLD J. KELLY	
STATE OF UT		

COUNTY OF MENCON

On this May of <u>February</u>, 2001, before me appeared ARNOLD J. KELLY, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Prints a faire

-	and a second a second second second
£	ANIS S KHAN
1	Nolary Public
2	Clara of New Jersey
1	My Comm. Expires 06/26/2003
Ł	My Comm. Explice correct

## PATENT REEL: 011638 FRAME: 0545

**RECORDED: 03/15/2001**